(1) If a licence intends to renew the licence for the second year 
he shall apply at least 30 days before the date of expiry of the 
licence for renewal in Form VIII after remitting -

(i) an application fee of Rs. 100 (Rupees One hundred only): 

(ii) the .licence fee of Rs. 2,500 (Rupees two thousand and five 
hundred only); and 

(iii) the privilege amount determined at fifteen percent centum 
more than the privilege amount at which the sale of the privilege 
was confirmed in the previous year. 

(2) If a licensee intends to renew the licence for the third year, 

D 

E 

F 

he shall apply at least 30 days before the date of expiry of the G 
licence for renewal in Form VII after remitting -

{i) an application fee of Rs. 100 (Rupees one hundred only); 

(ii) the licence fee of Rs. 2,500 (Rupees two thousand and five 
hundred only) and H 

(iii) the privilege amount determined ·at ten percent centum 
more then the privilege amount at which the sale of the privilege 
was confirmed in the previous year. 

Proviso omitted. 

B (3) If the licensing authority decides not to renew the licence, he